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1) Appleton Area School District 

Appleton eSchool   
Grades: 07-12 
2121 Emmers Dr 
Appleton WI  54915-3802 
Matthew Mineau 
920-832-6212 
hansonerik@aasd.k12.wi.us 
appletoneschool.org/ 
Year Opened: 2002 
 
 

2) Appleton Area School District 
Wisconsin Connections Academy   
Grades: KG-12 
PO Box 2019 
Appleton WI  54912-2019 
Michelle Mueller 
920-997-1399 
muellermichell@aasd.k12.wi.us 
www4.aasd.k12.wi.us/wca/ 
Year Opened: 2002 
 
 

3) Barron Area School District 
Advanced Learning Academy of WI   
Grades: KG-12 
1050 E Woodland Ave 
Barron WI  54812 
Carlos Martinez 
715-537-5627 
martinezc@barron.k12.wi.us 
www.barron.k12.wi.us/schools/alaw.cfm 
Year Opened: 2011 
 
 

4) Birchwood School District 
Bobcat Virtual Academy   
Grades: K4-12 
300 S Wilson St 
Birchwood WI  54817-8841 
Jeffrey Stanley 
715-354-3471 
jstanley@birchwood.k12.wi.us 
www.birchwoodcharterschools.com/BVAHome.html 
Year Opened: 2015 
 
 

 

 
5) Cameron School District 

Cameron Academy of Virtual Education (CAVE)  
Grades: KG-12 
PO Box 378 
Cameron WI  54822-0378 
Jon Griffith 
715-458-4560 
jgriffith@cave.cameron.k12.wi.us 
www.cameron.k12.wi.us/schools/cave 
Year Opened: 2010 

 
6) Chetek-Weyerhaeuser Area School District 

Link2Learn Virtual Charter School   
Grades: K4-12 
PO Box 6 
Chetek WI  54728-0006 
Cali Kohlmeyer 
715-924-3136 
ckohlmeyer@cwasd.k12.wi.us 
sites.google.com/a/cwasd.k12.wi.us/cwlink2learn/ 
Year Opened: 2011 

 
7) Cumberland School District 

Island City Virtual Academy   
Grades: K4-12 
1010 8th Ave 
Cumberland WI  54829-9174 
Barry Rose 
715-822-5124 
brose@csdmail.com 
www.islandcityacademy.org/ 
Year Opened: 2011 

 
8) De Soto Area School District 

De Soto Virtual School   
Grades: K4-12 
615 Main St 
De Soto WI  54624-8644 
Scott Kelly 
608-648-3311 
skelly@desoto.k12.wi.us 
sites.google.com/a/desotopirates.org/virtual/home 
Year Opened: 2015 
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9) Elkhorn Area School District 
Elkhorn Options Virtual School   
Grades: K4-12 
3 N Jackson St 
Elkhorn WI  53121 
Sara Tanner 
262-723-3160 
tannsa@elkhorn.k12.wi.us 
elkhornoptions.ss5.sharpschool.com/ 
Year Opened: 2015 

 
10) Gillett School District 

CRE8 Charter School   
Grades: K4-05 
PO Box 227 
Gillett WI  54124-0227 
Steve Linssen 
920-855-2137 
slinssen@gillett.k12.wi.us 
www.edline.net/pages/Cre8_Charter 
Year Opened: 2011 
 
 

11) Gillett School District 
GOAL Charter School   
Grades: 06-12 
PO Box 227 
Gillett WI  54124-0227 
Steve Linssen 
920-855-2137 
slinssen@gillett.k12.wi.us 
www.edline.net/pages/Goal_Charter_School 
Year Opened: 2011 
 
 

12) Grantsburg School District 
iForward   
Grades: 06-12 
480 E James Ave 
Grantsburg WI  54840-7959 
Billy Beesley 
218-623-1439 
billy.beesley@iforwardwisconsin.com 
iforwardwisconsin.com/ 
Year Opened: 2007 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

13) Hayward Community School District 
HACIL Virtual Charter School   
Grades: K4-12 
15930 W 5th St 
Hayward WI  54843 
Crystal Hexum 
715-934-2112 
hacil@hayward.k12.wi.us 
hacil.org/ 
Year Opened: 2003 
 
 

14) Janesville School District 
ARISE Virtual Academy   
Grades: KG-12 
1831 Mount Zion Ave 
Janesville WI  53545-1299 
Stephen Sperry 
608-743-5024 
ssperry@janesville.k12.wi.us 
www.ariseva.com/ 
Year Opened: 2007 
 
 

15) Kenosha Unified School District No. 1 
Kenosha eSchool  
Grades: KG-12 
1808 41st Pl 
Kenosha WI  53140 
Daniel Tenuta 
262-359-7715 
dtenuta@kusd.edu 
eschool.kusd.edu/ 
Year Opened: 2007 
 
 

16) Kettle Moraine School District 
KM Global School for Leadership and Innovation   
Grades: 09-12 
349 N Oak Crest Dr 
Wales WI  53183-9711 
Michele Koper 
262-968-6273 
koperm@kmsd.edu 
www.kmsd.edu/KMGlobal.cfm 
Year Opened: 2011 
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17) Kiel Area School District 
Kiel eSchool   
Grades: 07-12 
PO Box 201 
Kiel WI  53042-0201 
Heidi Dorner 
920-894-5154 
hdorner@kiel.k12.wi.us 
www.kiel.k12.wi.us/kieleschool/ 
Year Opened: 2002 
 
 

18) McFarland School District 
Wisconsin Virtual Academy High (WIVA)   
Grades: 09-12 
4709 Dale-Curtin Dr 
McFarland WI  53558 
Nicholaus Sutherland 
608-838-9482 
nsutherland@k12.com 
wiva.k12.com/ 
Year Opened: 2014 
 
 

19) McFarland School District 
Wisconsin Virtual Academy K-8 (WIVA)   
Grades: KG-08 
4709 Dale-Curtin Dr 
McFarland WI  53558 
Nicholaus Sutherland 
608-838-9482 
nsutherland@k12.com 
wiva.k12.com/ 
Year Opened: 2014 
 
 

20) Medford Area Public Schools 
Rural Virtual Academy   
Grades: K4-10 
624 College St 104 
Medford WI  54451 
Charles Heckel 
715-748-2516 
heckech@medford.k12.wi.us 
ruralvirtual.org/site/index.php 
Year Opened: 2005 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

21) Merrill Area Public Schools 
Bridges Virtual Academy   
Grades: K4-12 
1201 N Sales St 
Merrill WI  54452 
John Hagemeister 
715-539-8360 
john.hagemeister@maps.k12.wi.us 
www.bridgesvirtualacademy.com/ 
Year Opened: 2012 
 
 

22) Middleton Cross Plains Area School District 
21st Century eSchool   
Grades: KG-12 
2429 Clark St 
Middleton WI  53562-2619 
Jill Gurtner 
608-829-9641 
jgurtner@mcpasd.k12.wi.us 
sites.google.com/a/mcpasd.k12.wi.us/21st-century-
eschool/ 
Year Opened: 2010 
 
 

23) Montello School District 
Montello Virtual Charter School   
Grades: KG-12 
222 Forest Ln 
Montello WI  53949-9391 
Theresa Crawford 
608-297-2128 
tcrawford@montelloschools.org 
Year Opened: 2014 
 
 

24) Northern Ozaukee School District 
Wisconsin Virtual Learning  (WVL) 
Grades: K4-12 
401 Highland Dr 
Fredonia WI  53021-9499 
Melissa Horn 
262-692-3988 
mhorn@nosd.edu 
www.wisconsinvl.net/ 
Year Opened: 2009 
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25) Northwood School District 
Northwood Virtual Charter School   
Grades: K4-12 
N14463 Highway 53 
Minong WI  54859-9483 
Michela Brisky 
715-466-2297 
michela_brisky@northwoodk12wi.com 
Year Opened: 2015 
 
 

26) Prairie du Chien Area School District 
Mighty River Academy of Virtual Education   
Grades: KG-12 
800 E Crawford St 
Prairie du Chien WI 53821 
Andy Banasik 
608-326-3702 
banan@pdc.k12.wi.us 
www.pdc.k12.wi.us/mightyriver/ 
Year Opened: 2013 
 
 

27) Richland School District 
Richland Online Academy (ROA)  
Grades: 06-12 
1996 US Hwy 14 W 
Richland Center WI  53581-1352 
Caleb E Hundt 
608-647-6131 
chundt@richland.k12.wi.us 
www.richland.k12.wi.us/ROA 
Year Opened: 2014 
 
 

28) St. Croix Central School District 
St. Croix Academy of Virtual Education   
Grades: KG-12 
PO Box 118 
Hammond WI  54015 
Stephani Owens 
715-796-5383 
sowens@scc.k12.wi.us 
www.scc.k12.wi.us/vs/stcroixvalleyacademyofvirtualeducat
ion.cfm 
Year Opened: 2014 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

29) Sheboygan Area School District 
George D Warriner High School for Personalized Learning 
Grades: 09-12 
712 Riverfront Dr Ste 101 
Sheboygan WI  53081 
Duane Simmons 
920-459-0945 
dsimmons@sheboygan.k12.wi.us 
sites.google.com/a/warrinerschools.org/warrinerhs/ 
Year Opened: 2007 
 
 

30) Sheboygan Area School District 
George D Warriner Middle School 
Grades: 06-08 
712 Riverfront Dr Ste 101 
Sheboygan WI  53081 
Duane Simmons 
920-459-0945 
dsimmons@sheboygan.k12.wi.us 
sites.google.com/a/warrinerschools.org/warrinerms/ 
Year Opened: 2011 
 
 

31) Turtle Lake School District 
Laker Online Virtual Charter School   
Grades: K4-12 
205 Oak St. N. 
Turtle Lake, WI 54889 
Kent Kindschy 
715-986-4470 
kkindschy@turtlelake.k12.wi.us 
turtlelake.k12.wi.us/page/3428 
Year Opened: 2015 
 
 

32) Waukesha School District 
eAchieve Academy - Wisconsin   
Grades: 06-12 
222 Maple Ave 
Waukesha WI  53186-4725 
Richard Nettesheim 
262-970-1074 
rnettesh@waukesha.k12.wi.us 
www.eachieve.com/ 
Year Opened: 2004 
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33) Waukesha School District 
eAchieve Elementary   
Grades: KG-05 
222 Maple Ave 
Waukesha WI  53186-4725 
Richard Nettesheim 
262-970-1074 
rnettesh@waukesha.k12.wi.us 
www.eachieve.com/ 
Year Opened: 2014 
 
 

34) Wauwatosa School District 
Wauwatosa Virtual Academy   
Grades: 06-12 
12121 W North Ave 
Wauwatosa WI  53226-2096 
Dean Heus 
414-257-6821 
heusde@wauwatosa.k12.wi.us 
wauwatosavirtualacademy.com/ 
Year Opened: 2013 
 
 

35) Whitewater Unified School District 
JEDI Virtual Charter School   
Grades: KG-12 
1221 Innovation Dr Ste 205 
Whitewater WI  53190 
Leslie Steinhaus 
262-473-1469 
lmsjedi@cesa2.org 
www.jedivirtual.org/ 
Year Opened: 2005 
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